NORTH CAROLINA CONTRACT AMENDMENT #6
DURHAM COUNTY FREDDRICK’S HOUSEKEPPING SERVICE

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT is made and entered into this 4" day of September by and between the
COUNTY OF DURHAM (hereinafter referred to as “County”) and FREDDRICK’S HOUSEKEPPING
SERVICE (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”).

WITNESSETH:
THAT WHERE AS, the County and Contractor entered into a contract dated October 1, 2015, for the provision of
Janitorial Services at various county facilities, (hereinafter the “Original Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor desire to amend the Original Agreement, while keeping in effect all terms
and conditions of the Original Agreement not inconsistent with the terms and conditions set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration for the mutual covenants and agreements made herein, the parties
agree to amend the Original Agreement as follows:

1. The basement & 6% floor of the newly renovated Admin. Il facility shall now be added to your regular
janitorial contract.

2. The addition of this location to your scope of work shall be on a month-to month basis until a contract is
awarded to a sole contractor for the entire Admin. Il facility.

3. The Term of the Original Agreement will remain June 30, 2019.

4. The compensation paid to Contractor shall be increased by $17,840.00 ($3,568.00 monthly), for a total
contract amount not to exceed $142,056.00.

5. REQUIRED PROVISIONS FOR CONTRACTS/AGREEMENTS/GRANTS UTILIZING FEDERAL
FUNDS. Pursuant to the Federal Uniform Guidance Appendix Il to 2 CFR Part 200, if Federal Funds are
involved in this Contract/Agreement/Grant Agreement, by executing this Contract/Agreement/Grant
Agreement, the Contractor/VVendor/Grantee, certifies that it agrees to and is in compliance with the provisions
specified in Exhibit B — Federal Uniform Guidance Contract Provisions Certification.

6. By execution hereof, the person signing for Contractor below certifies that he/she has read this Contract
Amendment and that he/she is duly authorized to execute this contract on behalf of the Contractor.

7. Except for the changes made herein, the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect to the extent
not inconsistent with this Amendment. In the event that there is a conflict between the Original Agreement
and this Amendment, this Amendment shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have expressed their agreement to these terms by causing this Contract
Amendment to be executed by their duly authorized office or agent. This Contract Amendment shall be effective as
of the date herein.

FREDDRICK’S HOUSEKEPPING SERVICE DURHAM COUNTY
By: By:
Freddrick Sidberry, Owner Wendell Davis, County Manager

This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control
Act.

Susan Tezai, Durham County Chief Financial Office

FY2019 Page 1 of 1



| | OTE Date: [Sept. 3, 2018]
Invoice # [100]

Expiration Date: [Enter a date]

Freddrick’s Housekeeping Service, LLC To [Joel Jones]
4503 Laymans Chapel Road [Durham County]
Durham, NC 27704 [301 Dillard St.]
Business No. 919-471-4837 [Durham, N. C.
Cell No. 919-812-4272 27701]
flsidberry@gmail.com [Phone]
Customer ID
[ABC12345]
Salesperson Job fﬂl;itp;],c;i;g i::;:npsing 1 g:iievery ?:r::"t Due Date

Work Description | ;Discount Line Total

Provide Janitorial Services Floors 3568
Basemerif& 6™ Admin. II Building

Month To Month Service

Total Discount
Subtotal
Sales Tax

Total 3568
Quotation prepared by: Freddrick Sidberry I ) B

This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted below:

To accept this quotation, sign here and return: _ R : I

Residential - Commercial Thank you for your business!




